© 2002 MTE Corporation
PART NO. INSTR – 011
REL. 021126
M T E   C o r p o r a t i o n
MTE - SERIES RL
LINE/LOAD REACTORS
USER MANUAL
 2

FAX: 1-262-253-8222
 6
3.  MODEL NUMBER CODES
Standard RL Reactor model number codes are of the form RL-ABCDEF(GHI) with the
number coded as outlined below.
Table 1  Model Number Codes
Character Description Code
RL- Always for Harmonic Compensated
Line/Load Reactor
A,B,C,D Characters A, B, C,(D), designate the  Example:  080XX is an 80 Amp
 Fundamental Current rating of the
Reactor using 2 leading zeros (up to 8
Amps), 1 leading zero (12 to 80 Amps),
no leading zeros (100 to 950 Amps),
and 4-th digit (1,000 Amps and higher)
Reactor
E Indicates mechanical configuration 0  Open
  1  NEMA-1, Standard Cabinet
  2  NEMA-1, Next Size Larger
Cabinet
F Designates the inductance, and
 consequently, the % Impedance, Class
at 480 Volts
G,H,I Modifications A  Omit Center coil
  B_Terminal_Modifications
  D  Sub. Black Paint for Blue
  D1  Conformal Epoxy Coating
  T_Temperature_Switches
 7
Terminal Modifications
“B1” Terminal Modification    “B14” Terminal Modification
(available on RL-05501 thru RL-40003)                  (Available on RL-05501 thru RL-40003)
                     “B8” Terminal Modification
    (Available on RL-00201 thru RL-04503)
 8
4.  SPECIFICATIONS
AGENCY APPROVALS:
UL-508, File E180243 Component Recognized (1 amp – 2400 amps)
UL-508, File E180243 UL Listed Nema 1 units (1 amp – 2400 amps)
CSA C22.2, File LR29753-13 CSA Certified (1 amp – 1200 amps)
Class H, 200 C, File E66214, Type 180-36, UL Recognized Insulation System
CE Marked
Inductance Tolerance:  + 10 %
Current Rating:  Refer to product nameplate
Voltage Rating:  Refer to product nameplate
Dielectric Strength:  4000 Volts RMS,  5600 Volts Peak
dv/dt Protection: 17,825 volts/microsecond
Maximum Switching  Frequency:          20 KHz
Insulation System Class:   H
Maximum Ambient temperature:  45C
Average Temperature Rise:  115C
Altitude (See figure 3 for altitude derating curve):  3300 Ft. Max.
Maximum Fundamental Frequency without derating:             60 Hz
Color:         Royal Blue
 9
Figure 3. Altitude Derating Curve
ALTITUDE   DERATING
1.05
1.00